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Travelling Marshals - .

Judge and Finish of Race Recorder

Scrutineer - - - -

Commentator - - -
Timekeepers . - .

Starter

First Aid - - - -

Lap Scorer -
Course Marshals

Secretary of the Meeting - - - - .
109 London Road, Cowplain, Portsmouth PO8 8X]

Cover Picture: KEN HALL

Members

C. Moram

B. Coombes
J. Mortlock

M. Frost
R. Martin
R. Brighton
R. Doney, W. Budden
P. J. May
G. Gasgoigne

J. V. Mould
S. Crickmore, M. Blyth
L. Pinhorn
Portsmouth Red Cross

E i/c J. Bowley

of the W.M.C.C. and surrounding Clubs
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J. Reed

No.

Ny b WN —

10

i
12
14
15
16
17
I8

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

Name

Graham Noyce
John Banks

Vic Allan

K.C.D. Team Entrant
Geoff Mayes

Rob Hooper

Vic Eastwood
Robert Blake
Beamish (Motors) Ltd.
Entrant

Steven Beamish
Nigel Withers
David Wells
Motorite Entrant
Terry Dyer

Gil Stephens
Steve Alderton
Nigel Parvin
Dennis Le Breton
Chris Ventress
Martin Perrett

Jem Sharman
Norman Emery
Rob Turner
Melvin Spree
Chris Scriven
Simon Cheney
Rob Donaldson
Peter Pearce Entrant
Mike Pearce
Dennis Breacher
John Seward
Jeremy Merchant
Beamish (Motors) Ltd.
Entrant
John Huntley
Peter Tizzard
Mike Sealey
Kenneth Hanson
Andy Scott
Perry Leask
David Lewendon
Trevor Pope
Graham Barton

Stephen Walker
Nigel Revell
Colin Maunder
Peter Fiest
Philip Lane
Tom Lowe
Peter Nurse

lan Privett
Michael Barton

A. Baldry
Michael Robbie

SOLO DRIVERS

Cc CO

400
500
390

250,380
390
500
500

370
500
250,400

250,400
500
250
400
500
500
580

370
400
360
390
390
550
550

360
370
370
400

250 /370
500
500
500
580
390
390
400
400

250/400
580
390
390
440
400
460
360
360

400
400

Machine

Maico
C.CM
Husqvarna

Kawasaki
Husqvarna
GGt
C.CI'L

Suzuki
B.S.A.
DMX Maico

Motorite KTM
GG,
Bultaco

Maico

B

Nylocable C.C.M.

C.Ct

Bultaco
Maico
W.C.S. KTM
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Cheney
Cheney

Bultaco
Suzuki
Bultaco
Fowler Maico

Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Maico
Maico

Yamaha
Cook C:.CM,
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Maico

Maico
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Bultaco

Kawasali
Maico
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Int./Nat.
Home Town Lic. No.
Fair Oak 20264
Bury St. Edmunds  Z25890
Tolworth 27450
1052
St. Albans 08872
Rugeley 11220
West Malling Z4004
Liskeard 7N6189
0208
Portslade 23728
Fair Oak 7N2315
Yeovil 25060
7NE1723
Eastbourne 20234
Fleet 7N6546
Normandy 7N1256
Fair Oak 7N4692
St. Brelade 7N1076
Redhill 7N0777
Sturminster
Newton 7N3100
Haslemere 7N 1366
Eastleigh 7N2339
Stanwell 7N7963
Crawley 7N0336
Loxwood 7N3118
Crookham 7N0820
Basing 7N6374
9779
Sunbury-on-Thames 23884
Eastleigh 7N5875
Byfleet 7N9850
Dorchester 7N2952
0802
Esher 7N0304
Dorchester 7N5932
Bristol 7N 1254
High Wycombe 7N6502
High Wycombe 7N6850
Hickstead 7N3132
Gosport 7NO0513
Waterlooville 7N4446
North Warnborough
7N3797
Durley 7NO0851
Three Cross 7N9144
Hayling Island 7N5189
Caterham 7N0617
Salisbury 7N2357
Totton 7N3542
Gosport TN6727
Gosport 7N9707
North Warnborough
7N3798
Havant 7N4454
Fair Oak 7NOI 15



No.

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6l
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
9
80
8l
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
39
920
91
92
93
94
95
926
97
98
29
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

SOLO DRIVERS (continued)

Name

Kevin Louth
Simon Merifield
Andrew Avis
Mike Lewis
Melvin Mullis
Michael Kennard
David May
Allan Holland
Tony Cartledge
Mike Lillywhite
Bernard Morley
Dean Price
Robin Shapland
Ben Ledbury
Tony Curtis

Bob Privett
Martin Kellett
Dave Bailey
Terry Warren
Keith Baker
Malcolm Dearn
Chris Adlem
K.C.D. Team Entrant
Chris Small
Keith Martin
Derrick Goddard
Steven Real
Fred Rowe

Paul Hunt

Bob Hart
Stephen How
Nigel Miller
Peter Miller
Eddy Downs
Noddy Attwood
Peter Pope
Nicky Hobbs
Paul Hobbs
Stuart Robbie
Alan Sibley

Tim Stiles

Chris Jarvis
William Reed
Richard Childs
John Slade
Robert West
Colin Butler
Aram Tadevossian
Carl Sheppard
Ross Mackintosh
David Downer
lan Guy

Mike Popperwell
Michael Brimecombe
Mike Searle
David Gilbert
Pat Cahill

Kevin Ruddoclk

C.C.

360
370
360
500
360
370
360
400
500
370
400
400
400
500
400
400
400
500
570
400
390
400

400/250
400
500
400
390
125/370
500
580
400
360
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Machine

Bultaco

Suzuki
Husqvarna

GG M,

F.B. A.J.S.

Suzuki
Husqvarna
Gollner Kawasaki
B.S.A.

Suzuki

Maico

Gollner Kawasaki
Gollner Kawasaki
B.S.A.

Maico

K.T.M.

C.Z.

B.S.A.

TP VY.

Maico

Husqvarna
K.C.D. Kawasaki

Kawasaki
K. T.M.
C.CM.
Kawasaki
Husqvarna
Suzuki
GG,
C.C.M.
G
Husqvarna
Montesa
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Bultaco
Suzuki
Bultaco
Suzuki
Husqvarna
Maico
Suzuki
Maico
Bultaco
Suzuki
Bultaco
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Suzuki
Maico
Ossa
Montesa
Husqgvarna
Maico
Maico
Kawasaki
Honda
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Home Town

Portsmouth
Denmead
Billingshurst
Bristol

Liss
Petersfield
Fleet
Midhurst
Purbrook
Southbourne
Waterlooville
Cosham
Denmead
Warminster
Warminster
Shedfield
Horndean
Fareham
Privett
Amersham
Charlwood
Lymington

Fareham
Guildford
Longparish
Poole
Aldershot
Ottershaw
Bristol
Buckingham
Basingstole
Basingstolke
Denmead
Southampton
Havant
Horndean
Horndean
Fair Oak
Cosham
Crawley

Fair Oak
Cowplain
Bitterne
Liphook
Locksheath
Bramdean
Fareham
Gosport
Fareham
Southampton
Witchampton
Corfe Mullen
Cowplain
Sutton
Clanfield
Horndean
Langley

Int./Nat.
Lic. No.

/N 10724
7N5954
7N3131
7N1255
7N3564
7N2467
7N3767
7N 1596
7N4215
7N3712

/N 10445
/N7162
7N9287
/N 1086
I/NI167
/N3674
/N3090

/NI17596
/N5384
/NI1314
/N3933
/NO0772

1052
7N3928
/N7056

/IN88800
/N3600
/N5155
/N2390
/N0454
/N1062
/N4703
/N3096
/N5668
/N2943
/N4445
/N4719
/N4718
/NO1I6
/N4008

/N12633
6N 1294
/N0340
/N4333
7/N4030
7N4154
7N2942
7N4043
7N5380
/N4130
/N 1453
/N0549
/N2376
/N3922
/N3109
/NOIO]
/N6951
/N2971

No.

107

108

109
110
I

112
13
14
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133

SOLO DRIVERS (continued)

Name

Wayne Clark
Mike Gover
D. J. House
Roger Warren
Joe Santos
Andy Macklin
Alan Harding
Alan Austen
Geoff Piper
lan Piper
M. G. Gray
T. Dane
Robert Weston
Michael Garwood
Nick Seabright
Trevor Dart
Stephen Miller
Tony Heath
Joe Young
Terry Holloway
Motorite Comp. Shop
Entrant
Bob Cooper
Gary Woollam
Robin Cox
Keith Hanson
Kim Hardy
Mike Carter
Trevor Jobson

c.C. Machine
250 Suzuki
250 K.T.M.
250 K.T.M.
250 Bultaco
250 Maico
250 Sweed Suzuki
250 ALS.
250 Husqvarna
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 K.T.M.
250 Suzuki
400 Maico
500 C.CHM.
500 Cheney B.S.A.
400 Maico
440 Helyar Maico
400 Maico
400 Motorite K. T.M.
250 /370 Comerfords Bultaco
500 B.S.A.
Maico
370 Farley Bultaco
400 Kawasaki
550 Cheney Aberg

Home Town

Horsham
Aldershot
Chandler’s Ford
Oakhanger
Trinity
Eastleigh
Totton
Billingshurst
Fareham
Fareham
Cowplain
Cowplain
Woking
Hartley Wintney
St. lves
Shepton Mallet
Southampton
High Wycombe
Basingstoke
Bournemouth

Bedfont
Woking
Newbury

High Wycombe
Ash

Yateley
Horsham

Int./Nat.
Lic. No.

7N8687
7N5303
7N2938
7N7693
7N4846
7N0832
7N4137
7N3133
7N039%4
7N0916
7N4163

7N 17845

7N9180
7N3907
7N7222
7N 5888
7N0055
7N3779
7N3086
7N1017

7NEI723
7N5529
7N6144
7N13461
7N3780
7N9360

7N 118838

7N8558

CHAMPIONSHIP

FINAL ROUND

LADIES MILE CHALTON,
Nr. HORNDEAN, HANTS.

Sunday 16th October 1977
12 noon
ANOTHER

PORTSMOUTH MCRC PROMOTION
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BRITISH MOTO CROSS




No.

10

12

14

15

16

17

I8

19

20

21

22

23

24

Driver/Passenger
Name

Bob Gollner
Larry Sills

Harry Gott

Bob Spencer
Mike Ripper

Paul Cooper
Michael Widgery

Mike Holloway
lan Lawrence

John Turner
John Cooper

Ray Gerrish
Keith Eaton

Mike Simpson
Chris Warren

Adam Daniels
Andrew Daniels

John Roberts
Andy Greenhorn

Dennis Smith
Barry Nutley

John Davies
Rod Goulsbra

Doug Fox
Barry Williams

John Elliott
George Skeates

Terry Rowing
Barry Rowing

lan Horne
Glenn Restrick

W. Davenport
P. Wootten

Dennis Downey
R. Field

John Upfield
lan Harben

Mick Breacher
Tony Moore

RESERVES:

Dave Madsen
Peter Cardale

Colin Webb
Simon Brookes

Mick Whitehouse
Nigel Brown

SIDECAR DRIVERS

C.C. Machine
1000 Kawasaki

750 Norton Wasp
850 Gollner Wasp

Norton Wasp

750 Yamaha/Saki
Saki

850 Norton Wasp

750 Norton Wasp
Pegasus Hagon

750 Norton Wasp

850 Wasp

Weslake Wasp

Norton Wasp
Hagon Yamaha
750 Norton Wasp
620 Hedlund Wasp
850 Wasp
850 Wasp
Gemini Mk. |

750 NortonWasp
Norton Wasp

750 Norton Wasp
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Home Town
Denmead

Portsmouth
Charlton
Andover
London
Reading
Reading
Cowplain
Liss
Wokingham
Normandy
Birmingham
Birchington
Reading
London
Tadley
Bracknell
Halstead
Whitehill

Eastleigh

Southampton
Newbury

Basingstoke

Int. [Nat.
Lic. No.
26977
20378
12602
02715
11207
11877
06240
08846
7N6228

7N 13745
7N7972

7N7973
20232
20660
25039
15190
25109
12612
7N4233

7N5984

7N 149
7N8492

7N3598
7N7997

7N3854
7NO0162

7N4079

/N7990
/N5752

/N7499

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could
arise following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the
paddock.

Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine
being used (or the parents, in the case of a minor).

Flag Signals

Yellow - - - Danger, drive slowly
Red - - - - Stop

Green . - - Course clear

Black with number - That driver to stop
Yellow /Black diagonals - Last Lap

Black /White chequers - Finish

WARNING!
MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the track and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property
howsoever caused.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public
are requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave
litter.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER
AWAY WITH YOU

7
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TODAY’S EVENT

Welcome to Manor Farm, Langrish, for what promises to be one of the
best national moto cross meetings of the year. And what a magnificent
setting for this great battle deep in the loveliest part of Hampshire.
Today’s mile-and-a-half long course makes full use of some spectacular
terrain, with a formidable uphill drag, and a hair-raising descent making
the highest demands on riding skill and courage.

The Waterlooville Club are lucky enough to have a track which will
match any on the Continent, and make many in this country envious. For
this they are doubly fortunate to have an enthusiastic landowner like
Mr. George Lambert allowing the annual use of this circuit. And the entry
for today’s main events, both solo and sidecar, will see it demonstrated to

its full.

Leading the pack for the two thirty minute Ken Hall solo legs is British
Champion Graham Noyce. The 20-year-old Maico ace won this event two
years ago, and has come hot foot from the last Grand Prix of the season
to repeat his success. Also returning from the World Championship trail
is John Banks, likely to be his major challenger, on CCM. Another four-
stroke favourite is Vic Eastwood, who has also won the coveted Ken Hall
Trophy, last time in 1973.

Struggling to make a comeback from injury, Vic Allan could be another
man to watch on Husqvarna. But among the promising young riders
hoping to make a break alongside the established stars are Geoff Mayes,
Rob Hooper, teenager Steven Beamish and Terry Dyer who was tempted
out of premature retirement onto the Motorite KTM.

Matching the star studded solo entry is a well-matched sidecar field
for the two twenty-minute three-wheeled legs. And it looks like a horse-
power battle of the big motors with John Elliott’s overbored 920 cc
Norton Wasp making fierce current form. Former British champion
John Turner, and local lad Bob Spencer look the likeliest contenders, with
Doug Fox leading some of the up-and-coming young chairmen. Making an
all-too rare appearance is also the massive 1,000 cc Kawasaki-engined
outfit of Denmead motor cycle dealer Bob Goliner.

It all adds up to a great programme, and after several years of globe
trotting I’'m particularly glad to be able to return to the Ken Hall to see it.
Especially as I'm now a local lad myself!

MARTIN CHRISTIE
Trials and Moto Cross News

. T—

Race |

Event |

Ist SUPPORTING RACE SOLO up to 250 cc
10 Minutes plus one Lap

14 Steve Alderton
82 Eddy Downs
83 Noddy Attwood
84 Peter Pope

85 Nicky Hobbs
86 Paul Hobbs

87 Stuart Robbie
88 Alan Sibley

89 Tim Stiles

90 Chris Jarvis

91 William Reed
92 Richard Childs
93 John Slade

94 Robert West

95 Colin Butler

96 Aram Tadevossian
97 Carl Sheppard

98 Ross Mackintosh
99 David Downer
100 lan Guy

101 Mike Popperwell
102 Michael Brimecombe
103 Mike Searl

|04 David Gilbert

105 Pat Cahill

|06 Kevin Ruddock

107 Wayne Clark
108 Mike Gover
109 D. J. House
110 Roger Warren
1l Joe Santos

112 Andy Macklin
|13 Alan Harding

| 14 Alan Austen

115 Geoff Piper

|16 lan Piper

117 M. G. Gray

118 T. Dane

|19 Robert Weston
120 Michael Garwood

Ve W AR | 4th/OOSth96
an AOES T ?7 T i

The overall winner of races | and 6 will also win one pair of Moto-Cross
Boots, donated by Comerfords Ltd.

Race 2

Event 2

2nd SUPPORTING RACE SOLO over 250 cc
10 Minutes plus One Lap

9 Nigel Withers
12 Gil Stephens
{7 Chris Ventress
22 Melvin Spree
24 Simon Cheney
25 Rob Donaldson
36 David Lewendon
37 Trevor Pope
38 Graham Barton
40 Nigel Revell
42 Peter Fiest
43 Philip Lane
44 Tom Lowe
45 Pete Nurse

..................................

46 lan Privett

47 Michael Barton
48 A. Baldry

49 Michael Robbie
50 Kevin Louth

51 Simon Merifield
52 Andrew Avis
53 Mike Lewis

54 Melvin Mullis
55 Michael Kennard
56 David May

57 Allan Holland
58 Tony Cartledge
59 Mike Lillywhite
60 Bernard Morley

61 Dean Price

62 Robin Shapland
63 Ben Ledbury
64 Tony Curtis

65 Bob Privett

66 Martin Kellett
67 Dave Bailey

68 Terry Warren
69 Keith Baker

/1 Chris Adlem

81 Peter Miller
126 Terry Holloway

129 Robin Cox
130 Keith Hanson

132 Mike Carter




Ken Hali . . .

This is now the 12th annual meeting at Manor Farm, held to honour the
memory of the late Ken Hall.

Ken started scrambling in 1950 and because of his determination and
absolute dedication it was not long before he was challenging for supremacy
in the Southern Centre. By 1954 he had earned a season-long ride on a
works Ariel, resulting from a win at the St. Paul's Trophy meeting; an
event which is still being run in aid of the Auto-Cycle Union Benevolent

Fund.

The next few seasons saw the name Ken Hall heading many result
sheets at courses such as Idsworth and Trafalgar Farm. Then while compet-
ing at a South Newbury scramble he suffered head injuries which led to
serious concussion. In 1965 he was fit and determined to compete again,
but this time in ‘Grass-track’ and it was at a meeting near Salisbury in the
summer months when his fatal accident occurred.

Ken lived just across the fields from here in the village of Stroud. His
many friends remember him as a cheerful, carefree but determined
character and the Waterlooville Motor Cycle Club are extremely proud
to be able to look down their list of members since the inception of the
Club in 1928 and see the name of KEN HALL.

[0

Race 3
Ist LEG KEN HALL TROPHY SOLOS
30 Minutes plus One Lap

I Graham Noyce 21 Rob Turner 1
2 John Banks 23 Chris Scriven 73
3 Vic Allan 26 Mike Pearce 74
4 Geoff Mayes 27 Dennis Breacher 76
5 Rob Hooper 28 John Seward 77
6 Vic Eastwood 29 Jeremy Merchant /8
7 Robert Blake 30 John Huntley 79
8 Steven Beamish 31 Peter Tizzard 75
10 David Wells 32 Mike Sealey 80
|| Terry Dyer 33 Kenneth Hanson 121
I5 Nigel Parvin 34 Andy Scott
16 Dennis Le Breton 35 Perry Leask
I8 Martin Perrett 39 Stephen Walker 127

19 Jem Sharman 4| Colin Maunder

Event 3
up to 750 cc

Chris Small

Keith Martin

Derrick Goddard

Fred Rowe

Paul Hunt

Bob Hart .
Stephen How &~ & .
Steven Real

Nigel Miller

Nick Seabright

124 Tony Heath
125 Joe Young

Bob Cooper

128 Gary Woollam

20 Norman Emery 70 Malcolm Dearn 131 Kim Hardy
[st.. Q. ....... 7.1 R d ....... 3rd.... I ........... 4th......e4 7 Sthcf o
6th... .. Tth. f... bt b aven S il

Race 4

Event 4

Ist LEG KEN HALL TROPHY SIDECAR up to 1300 cc

20 Minutes plus One Lap

| Bob Gollner
2 Harry Gott

8 Mike Simpson
9 Adam Daniels

/WICK THOM PSeN

16 Terry Rowing
|7 lan Horne

3 Bob Spencer |0 John Roberts 18 W. Davenpor

4 Paul Cooper |1 Dennis Smith I9qmgy’§
5 Mike Holloway 12 John Davies 20 John Upfield

6 John Turner 14 Doug Fox 21 Mick Breacher

7 Ray Gerrish |5 John Elliott

Res. 22 Dave Madsen 23 Colin Webb 24 Mick Whitehouse

kst / ? ...... 2nd... 3 ......... 3rd /5

....................

Sth.. // .........

éth... //1‘- ...... Tth 6 ........ 8 th/o ...... Time....Q..Q..,./.‘./ Se’




Race 5 Event 5

HAYNES FOUR-STROKE — FOUR-STROKES up to 750 cc

15 Minutes plus One Lap

25 Rob Donaldson 67 Dave Bailey

3| Peter Tizzard 68 Terry Warren
32 Mike Sealey 74 Derrick Goddard
9 Nigel Withers 33 Kenneth Hanson 78 Bob Hart

12 Gil Stephens 34 Andy Scott 79 Stephen How

16 Dennis Le Breton 40 Nigel Revell 122 Trevor Dart

|7 Chris Ventress 53 Mike Lewis 123 Stephen Miller
|8 Martin Perrett 58 Tony Cartledge 129 Robin Cox

24 Simon Cheney 63 Ben Ledbury 133 Trevor Jobson

2nd5,}+ 3rd7‘ ....... 4th..... )7 ..... 9 Sth. / 8

2 John Banks
6 Vic Eastwood
7 Robert Blake

s e g Event 6

3rd SUPPORTING RACE SOLO up to 250 cc
10 Minutes plus One Lap

94 Robert West 107 Wayne Clark
95 Colin Butler 108 Mike Gover
96 Aram Tadevossian 109 D. J. House
97 Carl Sheppard |10 Roger Warren
98 Ross Mackintosh 111 Joe Santos

99 David Downer 112 Andy Macklin
100 lan Guy 113 Alan Harding

|4 Steve Alderton
82 Eddy Downs

83 Noddy Attwood
84 Peter Pope

85 Nicky Hobbs
86 Paul Hobbs

87 Stuart Robbie

88 Alan Sibley 101 Mike Popperwell |14 Alan Austen
89 Tim Stiles 102 Michael Brimecombe 115 Geoff Piper
90 Chris Jarvis 103 Mike Searl 116 lan Piper
91 William Reed 104 David Gilbert 117 M. G. Gray
92 Richard Childs 105 Pat Cahill 118 T. Dane

I

|9 Robert Weston

106 Kevin Ruddock
120 Michael Garwood

93 John Slade

------------------------

------------------

The overall winner of Races | and 6 will also win one pair of ““‘Alpine Star
Moto-cross’ Boots donated by Comerfords Ltd.

Our thanks to Comerfords for supplying this most valuable prize for any
Moto-cross rider.
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Race 7

2nd LEG KEN HALL TROPHY SOLOS up to 750 cc
30 Minutes plus One Lap

21 Rob Turner 72 Chris Small

23 Chris Scriven 73 Keith Mn;?tin

26 Mike Pearce /4 Derrick Goddard
27 Dennis Breacher 75 Steven Real

28 John Seward 76 Fred Rowe

| Graham Noyce
2 John Banks

3 Vic Allan

4 Geoff Mayes

5 Rob Hooper

6 Vic Eastwood 29 Jeremy Merchant

7 Robert Blake 30 John l-)iluntley ;ZB E?)L:)' :-Ii:rntt

8 Ste\(en Beamish 31 Peter Tizzard 79 Stephen How «-—
10 David Wells 32 Mike Sealey 80 Nigel Miller

Il Terry Dyer 33 Kenneth Hanson 121 Nick Seabright
|5 Nigel Parvin 34 Andy Scott 124 Tony Heathg

|6 Dennis Le Breton 35 Perry Leask

I8 Martin Perrett 39 StephenWalker
19 Jem Sharman 4| Colin Maunder
20 Norman Emery 70 Malcolm Dearn

125 Joe Young

127 Bob Cooper
128 Gary Woollam
131 Kim Hardy

........................
........................
........................

........................

........................
..............

Event 7

Points will be awarded for Races 3 and 7. Ist, | pt.; 2nd, 2 pts.; 3rd, 3 pts.;

etc. The driver with the lowest total will be the overall winner. Any ties

will be decided by the best performance in Race 7.

KEN HALL TROPHY - SOLO

Overall Winner
3rd.... (7?' .....

The Club wishes to thank Bob Gollner Mo
: . torcycles for payi
Noyce's travelling expenses from Switzerland to);nable hisw );g]gra(c;;al?jrz

today.

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1966 Joe Johnson - 1971 Bryan G
1967 Vic Eastwood 1972 Br;:: ngz
|'968 Jeff Smith 1973 Vic Eastwood
|369 Vic Allan 1975 Graham Noyce
70 Bryan Goss 1976 Chris Scriven
ST G =




Race 8 Event 8

7nd LEG KEN HALL TROPHY SIDECAR up to 1300 cc
20 Minutes plus One Lap

| Bob Gollner 8 Mike Simpson 16 Terry Rowing

2 Harry Gott 9 Adam Daniels |7 lan Horne

3 Bob Spencer 10 John Roberts 18 WV. Davenport f
4 Paul Cooper |1 Dennis Smith l9@ennis Dewene

5 Mike Holloway 12 John Davies 20 John Upfield

6 John Turner 14 Doug Fox 21 Mick Breacher

7 Ray Gerrish 15 John Elliott

Res. 22 Dave Madsen 23 Colin Webb 24 Mick Whitehouse

b5t / 7 2nd.... /5 3rd...6 ........ 4th‘? ............. Sth/O

Points will be awarded for Races 4 and 8. Ist, | pt.; 2nd, 2 pts.; 3rd, 3 pt.s.;
etc. The driver with the lowest total will be the overall winner. Any ties
will be decided by the best performance in Race 8.

KEN HALL TROPHY SIDECAR
Overall Winner

------------------------
........
..............

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1967 Dave Fox 1972 John Turner
1968 Bob Gollner 1973 Nick Thompson
1969 Nick Thompson 1975 Terry Good
' hompson
1970 Bob Spencer 1976 Nick T omp |
1971 Bob Gollner ‘ 1977 MicrcThnmP3oN,

| 4

sy

HMHompse ¥

Race 9 Event 9
4th SUPPORTING RACE SOLO over 250 cc

10 Minutes plus One Lap

9 Nigel Withers 46 lan Privett 61 Dean Price
12 Gil Stephens 47 Michael Barton 62 Robin Shapland
|7 Chris Ventress 48 A. Baldry 63 Ben Ledbury
22 Melvin Spree 49 Michael Robbie 64 Tony Curtis
24 Simon Cheney 50 Kevin Louth 65 Bob Privett
25 Bob Donaldson 51 Simon Merifield 66 Martin Kellett
36 David Lewendon 52 Andrew Avis 67 Dave Bailey
37 Trevor Pope 53 Mike Lewis 68 Terry Warren
38 Graham Barton 54 Melvin Mullis 69 Keith Baker
40 Nigel Revell 55 Michael Kennard 71 Chris Adlem
42 Peter Fiest 56 David May 81 Peter Miller
43 Philip Lane 57 Allan Holland 126 Terry Holloway
44 Tom Lowe 58 Tony Cartledge 129 Robin Cox
45 Pete Nurse 59 Mike Lillywhite 130 Keith Hanson
60 Bernard Morley 132 Mike Carter
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RIDERS PLEASE READ THIS . ..

It would be very much appreciated by the Waterlooville
M.C.C. if we could have some volunteers to help take down
the ropes, stakes, etc., or picking up litter. Even if you can
only spare half-an-hour walking round picking up litter -
this is a great help to us. As the fields must be completely
clear in two days’ time, and bearing in mind that the course
takes five days to erect - to clear it in two days is quite a
task.

Closed to Club Scramble (September).
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